

Shively Seminoles 2024 Football Agreements

Division: Mighty Mite Age 5-7 Pee Wee 8-9 Juniors Age 10-11 **Participant Information:** Last Name, First Name M.I Date of Birth **Parent (Signor) Information:** ☐ Mother ☐ Father Relationship: ☐ Grandparent Last Name, First Name ☐ Other Date of Birth Last Four SSN **Equipment Agreement** , the signor understand that equipment and uniforms issued by Shively Seminoles are for use while plaving/ cheering for the 2022 Shively Seminoles football/cheer season and are property of Shively Seminoles. I further understand that all issued equipment and uniforms should be returned in good condition and in the time frame requested by Shively Seminoles. If issued equipment and/or uniform is not returned within prescribed time frame or returned in poor condition (as determined by Shively Seminoles); I, the signor will pay the full cost to replace the issued equipment and/or uniform as outlined in the following fee schedule. Helmet \$135.00 Shoulder Pads \$100.00 I, the signor, further realize that Shively Seminoles will exercise all rights prescribed by law against me, the signor, to retrieve above said issued equipment and uniform or seek monetary value outlined above to replace the missing and/or damaged issued equipment and uniform. I, the signor, further understand that signing this agreement is accepting full responsibility of outlined. I, the signor, also understand that any money contributed or paid to Shively Seminoles is non-refundable or will not be returned due to my child not playing the season and that any equipment and uniforms issued are required to be returned or paid for in full as prescribed in the fee schedule above. I, the signor, attest all my contact and identifying information listed above is true and accurate. Example of Poor Condition: For issued equipment and uniforms it can mean anything that does not result from normal wear and tear that is part of football practice and game play. An example, of non-football practice and game play wear and tear, includes but is not limited to; burns, scissor alterations, food stains, etc. I accept and acknowledge my child will be issued the below for the use of the season and the items will be returned when my child ceases play with SYS, at the end of the season or at any time as requested by Shively Seminoles. If Shively Seminoles has to take any action to recover said equipment and uniform, I understand that I will be responsible for all legal and administrative fees associated with Shively Seminoles retrieving equipment and uniform and/or the monetary value (listed above) of all items. Media Use Agreement Unless otherwise instructed, you grant Shively Seminoles the use of any video and/or picture taken of my child for play, publications, website or general use for advertisement. **Fundraising and Volunteer Agreement** A very important aspect to keeping our program successful is by getting financial contributions through Fundraising. As a Shively Seminoles Parent, it is expected that each participant(s) and parent will work together to fundraise. I agree to fundraise proactively and volunteer for all opportunities as necessary for Shively Seminoles Youth Football and Cheer attest that the above information is true and accurate and understand all information will be used by Shively Seminoles. I also acknowledge receiving the Parent Code of Conduct and Waiver and agree to abide by it. Lastly, I further understand there are NO REFUNDS, NO EXCEPTIONS. Payment is due in full before any equipment and/or uniform is disbursed. If not paid in full at time of sign up, payment agreement is listed below and I agree to the terms. Signature: Date:

NUMBER(S) TO TEXT FOR UPDATES/COMMUNICATION: